

A. M. ARIFF [C.P.I.(M) – AROOR]

Son of Shri Abdul Majeed and Smt. (Thankamma) Nabeesa; born at Mannar, Alappuzha on 20th May 1964; B.Sc., LL.B.; Advocate.

Started political activity through S.F.I. Was the Cherthala Area President, Alappuzha District Secretary and State Committee Member of S.F.I.; College Union Chairman and Magazine Editor, S.N. College Cherthala; Cherthala Area Committee President and Secretary, State Committee Member of D.Y.F.I.;Cherthala Area Secretary and Alappuzha District Committee Member (since 1996) of C.P.I.(M); District Committee Member, C.I.T.U., Alappuzha; Secretary and Vice President, Shops and Establishment Employees Union, Cherthala Taluk; Senate member, Kerala University (three times).

C.P.I.(M) District Committee Member, Alappuzha since 1996.Chairman, Committee on Private Members' Bills and Resolutions.

Previously elected to KLA in 2006 and 2011.

Languages know	n : Malayalam and English
Wife	: Dr. Shahnaaz Ariff
Children	: One daughter and one son
58	FOURTEENTH KERALA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

Travels Abroad		U.K., Singapore, U.A.E., Saudi Arabia, Usbekistan
Hobbies		Cinema, Travelling and Reading
Recreation		Football, Chess, Badminton
Literary Activities		Writing articles in periodicals and newspapers
Permanent address		Arunyam, Iravukadu Ward, Thiruvampady P.O., Alappuzha - 688 022
E-mail	:	ariffmla@gmail.com
Website		www.aroormla.com
Telephone Numbers		
Residence	:	0477-2267949
Office	:	0478-2563995
		0471-2512576
Mobile		9447260665
Voting Results		
Electorate		1,88,450
Votes Polled		1,60,988
Adv. A. M. Ariff [C.P.I.(M)]		84,720
Adv.C.R. Jayaprakash (I.N.C.)		46,201
Shri Aniyappan (B.D.J.S.)		27,753

59